Chew 2022 - Overall Results

Long

Position

1

10

11

Name

Martyn James

Alex McVey

Barney Nikolich

Jim Trueman

Steve Adams

Tim Culshaw

Despina Berdeni

Matthew Pickering

Sue Richmond

Matthew Pink

Matthew Dumenil

Kirsty Hewitson
Matt Bennett

Matthew Heywood

13 February 2022

Club

Porter Vallet Plodders

Carnethy HRC

Pennine Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Saddleworth Runners Club

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

Keswick AC

Cat

M40

MSEN

M55

M55

MSEN

WSEN
MSEN

W45

M50
M40

w45
MSEN

M40

Route Start
19,1, 8,3, 15, 16, 6, 2, 08:51:00
18,9, 11, 21, 12, 22, 23,
14
1,2,3,6,7,8,9, 18,17, 09:24:00
16, 15, 14, 13, 11, 19, 21
19,1, 11, 21, 22, 3, 23, 08:40:00
15,16, 8,18, 9,6
1,2,3,6,8,9, 11,12, 14,  09:04:00
15, 16, 17, 18, 19
4,5,7,13,17,21,23,22,  09:59:00
19, 15,12, 9
4,5,7,9, 12,13, 15,17, 09:23:00
19,21, 22,23
11,1,2,3,6,8,9,12,14,  10:24:00
15, 16, 19, 21, 22
3,6,11,8, 16, 15,19, 22,  08:31:00
18,12, 9
19, 21, 12, 22, 23, 3, 4, 09:00:00
14, 15, 17,9
1,2,3,8, 11,12, 14, 15, 09:29:00
16, 18, 19
4,5,7,13,17,21,18,19,  08:42:00
15,2,9,3
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Finish

13:22:00

14:04:00

13:12:00

13:27:00

14:26:00

13:58:00

15:19:00

12:44:00

13:24:00

13:55:00

12:57:00

Time

04:31:00

04:40:00

04:32:00

04:23:00

04:27:00

04:35:00

04:55:00

04:13:00

04:24:00

04:26:00

04:15:00

Points

520

470

430

410

370

370

430

350

350

340

320

(Penalties) Points Net

(3)

(30)

(6)

(0)

(0)

(15)

(75)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

517

440

424

410

370

355

355

350

350

340

320



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Matthew Davis

Rick Ansell

Anthony Fryer

Richard Dixson

Geoff Briggs

Richard Topliss

Martyn Hodgson

Steve Sanders

Thomas Hawkins

James McMurtry

Rowena Browne

Paul Filby

Alex Ledbury

Sarah Ledbury

Antonio Amaral

13 February 2022

Carnethy HRC

Tring Running Club

Valley Striders AC

Pennine Fell Runners

Pennine Fellrunners

Saddleworth Runners Club

Penistone Footpath Runners

Ashbourne RC

Bowland Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

M50

M60

M45

M45

M60

M55

M55

M50

MSEN

M55

W60

M50

M50

W50

MSEN

3,1,2,6,8,11, 16, 15, 09:03:00

19, 18, 12, 14, 17,9

3,6,2,8,11, 16, 15, 12, 10:20:00

14,17, 13,7

3,4,8,9,10, 11, 14, 15, 09:07:00

16, 18, 19

11, 12, 3, 13, 14, 15, 16, 10:10:00

17,7,8,9

3,6,2,8,11, 16, 15, 14, 08:31:00

12,9, 4

3,6,2,8,11, 16, 15, 12, 09:13:00

14,9

3,7,9, 12,13, 14, 17, 18, 08:34:00

21

3,5, 10, 14, 12, 15, 16, 09:40:00

11,9, 4

3,6, 2,11, 16, 15, 19, 18, 08:33:00

14, 10

11, 2,12,3,15,16,9, 6 08:58:00

2,1,3,15,16, 11,9, 12 09:55:00

3,7,9,12,13, 14,17, 18 08:32:00

3,9,12,15, 16,8, 11 09:22:00

3,9,11, 12, 14, 15, 17 09:49:00
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14:03:00

14:57:00

13:30:00

14:36:00

12:45:00

13:27:00

12:53:00

13:53:00

13:29:00

12:53:00

14:10:00

12:57:00

13:45:00

13:58:00

05:00:00

04:37:00

04:23:00

04:26:00

04:14:00

04:14:00

04:19:00

04:13:00

04:56:00

03:55:00

04:15:00

04:25:00

04:23:00

04:09:00

410

340

310

310

290

280

250

240

300

220

220

210

200

190

(90)

(21)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(78)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

320

319

310

310

290

280

250

240

222

220

220

210

200

190



26 Janet Hill Pennine Fell Runners W65 1,2,3,8,9,11,12 09:16:00 13:28:00 04:12:00 170 (0) 170

John Williams Ludlow Runners M70
27 Michelle Fuller Todmorden Harriers W50 10,12, 14,17,3,4,5,9  09:07:00  13:08:00 04:01:00 160 (0) 160
28 Alison Wainwright Dark Peak Fell Runners W50 12, 3,14, 15,17, 18, 9 08:58:00  13:42:00 04:44:00 200 (42) 158
29 Jim Mosley Calder Valley Fell Runners M50 4,5,9,12,13, 14,15 09:51:00 14:26:00 04:35:00 170 (15) 155
30 Steve Wathall Black Combe Runners M60 3,6,8,11,12,9 09:39:00  13:33:00 03:54:00 140 (0) 140
31 Brian Barnes Choriton Runners M60 12,3,13,7,17,9 09:02:00  13:12:00 04:10:00 140 (0) 140
Leona Beaumont Chorlton Runners WSEN
32 Andrew Bidolak M45 9,12, 14,17, 22, 15 09:10:00 14:03:00 04:53:00 200 (69) 131
33 James Stables Meltham M45 9,12, 3,14, 17 09:53:00  14:08:00 04:15:00 120 (0) 120
Mark Hoath Meltham M45
34 Kevin Simmonds GLOATURS M55 4,10,14,12,11,8 10:03:00  14:52:00 04:49:00 150 (57) 93
35 Roger Ashby Pennine Fellrunners M75 3,9,16, 11 09:45:00 14:39:00 04:54:00 100 (72) 28

Short

Position ~ Name Club Cat Route Start Finish Time Points (Penalties) Points Net

1 Peter Taylor-Bray Chorlton Runners MSEN 4110141191211625151%3522’ 09:38:00 12:56:00 03:18:00 430 (0) 430

2 Chris Phillips Saddleworth Runners MSEN  3,2,1,8, 11,12 14,15,  09:58:00  13:33:00 03:35:00 340 (15) 325
16, 18, 19
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Boff Whalley

Carlos Bedson

Chris Worth

Laura Iredale

Stuart Hutchison

Mary Edgerton

Becky Weight

Jenni Boocock

Jamie Stephenson

Adam Samuel

Anna Watkinson-Powell

Samuel Giles

Jane Hodgson

Martin Sadler

Nathan Ball

Dave Hill

Alun Davies
Keith Brewster

13 February 2022

Pennine Fell Runners

Cheshire Hill Racers

Saddleworth Runners Club

Pennine Fell Runners

Saddleworth Runners Club

Pennine Fell Runners

Bingley Harriers

Bingley Harriers

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners

Saddleworth Runners Club

Saddleworth Runners Club

Sale Harriers Manchester

Valley Striders AC
Valley Striders AC

M60

M50

MSEN

WSEN

M40

W60

W60

WSEN

M45

MSEN

WSEN

MSEN

W50

M55

MSEN

M75

M55
M65

, 3,11, 12, 6, 15, 16

1,2
8,9
16, 19, 12, 15, 3,9, 11
9,12, 14,15, 17, 18, 21
1,2,3,6,8,9,11, 12
12, 15,16, 11, 3,9
11,1,2,3,6,8,9
5,7,12,13, 14, 17
3,12,14,9,18
3,5,9,12, 13, 14,17
10, 12,9, 4, 14,5
3,12,14,17,9
12,3,4,9

12, 9,3

10, 14, 3,4, 9,12

, 09:41:00

09:30:00

10:37:00

10:36:00

10:12:00

10:01:00

09:54:00

10:51:00

09:36:00

09:25:00

10:20:00

09:46:00

09:10:00

08:50:00
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13:08:00

12:45:00

14:17:00

13:58:00

13:19:00

13:32:00

13:20:00

14:22:00

13:18:00

12:40:00

13:42:00

12:52:00

12:02:00

12:42:00

03:27:00

03:15:00

03:40:00

03:22:00

03:07:00

03:31:00

03:26:00

03:31:00

03:42:00

03:15:00

03:22:00

03:06:00

02:52:00

03:52:00

270

210

230

190

170

160

150

130

160

120

120

70

60

120

(0)

(0)

(30)

(0)

(0)

(3)

(0)

(3)

(36)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(66)

270

210

200

190

170

157

150

127

124

120

120

70

60

54
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